## **EXECUTIVE SUMMARY**

First Amendment to Professional Services Agreement ACAI Associates, Inc. Nova High School, Davie SMART Program Renovations Project No. P.001817

## PROJECT OVERVIEW:

Type of Contract:	Professional Services Agreement
Architect:	ACAI Associates, Inc.
<b>Authorization to Proceed Date:</b>	Pending Board Approval
Budget:	See Below

## **GENERAL OVERVIEW:**

The SMART scope for Nova High School includes the replacement of the fire alarm system. The existing fire alarm system serves both Nova High School as well as Nova Middle School. The original scope of services for Nova High School did not include the replacement of the fire alarm devices in Nova Middle School. To proceed with the fire alarm replacement, the original basic scope of services requires modification to include the replacement of the fire alarm system in Nova Middle School.

The purpose of this First Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement with ACAI Associates, Inc. is to increase the scope of services for Nova High School to include the replacement of the fire alarm devices that serve Nova Middle School. Approval of this First Amendment will result in an increase to the basic services fee in the amount of \$77,295.

This Amendment has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel.

For the latest Bond Oversight Committee Quarterly Report information regarding this project click here.